

PROCLAMATION

of the City of Morgan Hill

Commending Independence Day Celebration Freedom Fest

- WHEREAS, the Morgan Hill community has a rich tradition of celebrating Independence Day since 1876; and
- WHEREAS, this tradition has been kept alive through the dedication of Independence Day Celebration, Inc. volunteers with the support of local citizens and businesses; and
- WHEREAS, Independence Day Celebration brings Morgan Hill six family fun filled events each July 3rd and 4 th known as the Freedom Fest; and
- WHEREAS, Freedom Fest celebrates our freedoms and privileges with the Patriotic Sing, Family Street Dance, Freedom Run, Car Cruise and Show, historic Parade and Fireworks on the Green; and
- WHEREAS, Freedom Fest is produced by over twenty-two year round volunteers and over five hundred event volunteers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, I, Steve Tate, Mayor of the City of Morgan Hill, on behalf of the City Council and all its citizens, hereby commend the Independence Day Celebration leaders and volunteers for keeping the patriotic spirit strong with the annual Freedom Fest.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of May 2016.